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2023-24 Foundations of Medical Science Assessment Schedule 
Pit Stop  Date Location Type of Assessment 

Pit Stop #1 
Monday, 10/9/23  Rosenfeld Hall OSCE 
Tuesday, 10/10/23 CHS 73-167 Anatomy Practical  
Wednesday, 10/11/23 GH 130 Computer Exam 

Pit Stop #2 
Monday, 12/4/23 Rosenfeld Hall OSCE 
Tuesday, 12/5/23 CHS 73-167 Anatomy Practical 
Wednesday 12/6/23 GH 130 Computer Exam 

Pit Stop #3 

Tuesday, 2/20/24 
Wednesday, 2/21/24 

Rosenfeld Hall OSCE 

Wednesday, 2/21/24 CHS 73-167 Anatomy Practical 
Thursday, 2/22/24 GH 130 Computer Exam 

NBME-CAS* Friday, 2/23/24 GH B36 NBME 

Pit Stop #4 

Monday, 4/29/24 
Tuesday, 4/30/24 

Rosenfeld Hall OSCE 

Tuesday, 4/30/24 CHS 73-167 Anatomy Practical 
Wednesday, 5/1/24 GH 130 Computer Exam 

Pit Stop #5 

Monday, 6/24/24 
Tuesday, 6/25/24 

Rosenfeld Hall Observed OSCE  

Tuesday, 6/25/24 CHS 73-167 Anatomy Practical 
Wednesday, 6/26/24 GH 130 Computer Exam 

Pit Stop #6 
Monday, 8/26/24 
Tuesday, 8/27/24  

Rosenfeld Hall OSCE 

Wednesday, 8/28/24 GH 130 Computer Exam 
NBME-CAS* Thursday, 8/29/24 GH B36 

 
NBME 

TBD* Week of 9/2 
Please note: Students will receive a specific assessment schedule with times and locations one week before each Pit Stop.  
*Additional information will be provided closer to the date 
 
Pit Stop Review Sessions  
Sign-up will be required to attend. Further details will be provided as the sessions approach.  
 

Pit Stop Date Locations Timeframe 
Pit Stop #1 11/7/2023 GH 206A/B 1-4:30 PM 
Pit Stop #2 12/19/2023 GH 206A/B 1-4:30 PM 
Pit Stop #3 4/9/2024 GH 206A/B 1-4:30 PM 
Pit Stop #4 5/21/2024 GH 206A/B 1-4:30 PM 
Pit Stop #5 7/23/2024 GH 206A/B 1-4:30 PM 
Pit Stop #6 9/3/2024 GH 206A/B 1-4:30 PM 

 
Pit Stop OSCE Remediation Sessions 

Pit Stop Date Locations 
Pit Stop #3 3/12/2024 Rosenfeld Hall/GH  
Pit Stop #4 5/7/2024 Rosenfeld Hall/GH 
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Pit Stop Retest Dates 

Date Time 
1/12/2024 1:00 PM  
3/8/2024 1:00 PM  

7/12/2024 1:00 PM  
Week of 9/16/2024 TBD 

 

Accessibility & Accommodations 
 
Students requiring academic or clinical accommodations based on a temporary or permanent disability should contact the 
Director for DGSOM Disability Services/CAE Disability Specialist, Grace Clifford. Individuals interested in accommodations 
should contact Grace as soon as possible as some accommodations can take up to 2 weeks to implement. Discussions 
regarding potential disability accommodations are private and approved accommodations are shared on a need-to-know 
basis only. Registering or inquiring about the process will not impact the ability to match in the future.  
 
Grace Clifford Contact Information: 
Email: gclifford@mednet.ucla.edu 
Phone: 424.402.9864 (call or text) 
Schedule an Appointment: https://calendly.com/grace-dgsom-disability-services 
For up-to-date information regarding Ms. Clifford's drop-in hours, visit https://cae.ucla.edu/ and review times under 
"Attend a Drop-In Session" and "DGSOM Drop In".  

For additional information on accommodations and disability services, please explore the following links:  

• Center for Accessible Education (CAE) Student Resource Page  
• Academic Accommodation Application 
• Documentation Guidelines 
• DGSOM CAE FAQ Page 
• DGSOM Disability and Chronic Illness Student Group 

 

https://medschool.ucla.edu/current-accessibility-accommodations
mailto:gclifford@mednet.ucla.edu
https://calendly.com/grace-dgsom-disability-services
https://cae.ucla.edu/
https://cae.ucla.edu/students/new-prospective-cae-students
https://cae.ucla.edu/cae-academic-accommodations-application-process
https://cae.ucla.edu/eligibility-criteria
https://cae.ucla.edu/students/graduate-professional-programs/welcome-david-geffen-school-medicine-student-0
https://community.ucla.edu/studentorg/4906
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